City of Missoula

July 31, 2016
Security Holdings as of Month End
Purchase Maturity Par
CusIpP Description Interest Rate Date Date Amount
Wells Fargo Treasury Plus Money Market Advantage 07/01/16 None 6,661,229.95
Total Holdings 6,661,229.95
CD/Money Market Holdings as of Month End
Purchase Maturity
Description Interest Rate Date Date Amount
Treasure State CD 0.550% 11/16/15 11/18/16 101,689.15
First Interstate CD 0.520% 01/21/15 01/21/17 102,430.61
First Security CD 0.550% 01/19/15 01/19/18 100,001.50

Bank Accounts - Ending Balance per Statement as of Month End

Bank Account Name

Ending Month Balance

Funding Account

Payroll

Employee Benefit Account

Check Clearing Account

CDBG Account

First Interstate Bank LockBox (92)

First Interstate Repurchase Account (77)
Municipal Court
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9,458,475.52
1,248,930.85
96,045.24

129,657.73
(8,722.58)
295,373.63
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