

City of Missoula
July 31, 2016

Security Holdings as of Month End

CUSIP	Description	Interest Rate	Purchase Date	Maturity Date	Par Amount
Wells Fargo	Treasury Plus Money Market Advantage		07/01/16	None	\$ 6,661,229.95
			Total Holdings		\$ 6,661,229.95

CD/Money Market Holdings as of Month End

Description	Interest Rate	Purchase Date	Maturity Date	Amount
Treasure State CD	0.550%	11/16/15	11/18/16	\$ 101,689.15
First Interstate CD	0.520%	01/21/15	01/21/17	\$ 102,430.61
First Security CD	0.550%	01/19/15	01/19/18	\$ 100,001.50

Bank Accounts - Ending Balance per Statement as of Month End

Bank Account Name	Ending Month Balance
Funding Account	\$ 9,458,475.52
Payroll	\$ 1,248,930.85
Employee Benefit Account	\$ 96,045.24
Check Clearing Account	\$ -
CDBG Account	\$ -
First Interstate Bank LockBox (92)	\$ 129,657.73
First Interstate Repurchase Account (77)	\$ (8,722.58)
Municipal Court	\$ 295,373.63